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BLOCK DIAGRAM NOTE: Warning
Parts that are shaded are critical With respect
to risk of fire or electrical shock.

NOTE:
1. Shaded(■) parts are critical for safety.Replace only

with specified part number.
2. Voltages are DC-measured with a digital voltmefer

during Play mode.



SCHEMATIC DIAGRAMS

• MAIN SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM 
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NOTE: Warning
Parts that are shaded are critical With respect
to risk of fire or electrical shock.

NOTE:
1. Shaded(■) parts are critical for safety.Replace only

with specified part number.
2. Voltages are DC-measured with a digital voltmefer

during Play mode.
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• FRONT SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
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• TUNER/DECK/MIC SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM 
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• CDP SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM 
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WIRING DIAGRAM
NOTE: Warning

Parts that are shaded are critical With respect
to risk of fire or electrical shock.

NOTE:
1. Shaded(■) parts are critical for safety.Replace only

with specified part number.
2. Voltages are DC-measured with a digital voltmefer

during Play mode.
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PRINTED CIRCUIT DIAGRAMS

• MAIN P.C. BOARD (SOLDER SIDE)
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• MAIN P.C. BOARD (COMPONENT SIDE)
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• FRONT P.C. BOARD(COMPONENT SIDE)
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• FRONT P.C. BOARD(SOLDER SIDE)
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SECTION 3. EXPLODED VIEWS
• CABINET AND MAIN FRAME SECTION
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NOTE) Refer to “SECTION 5 REPLACEMENT
PARTS LIST” in order to look for the 
part number of each part.
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• TAPE DECK MECHANISM: AUTO STOP DECK(OPTIONAL)
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LOCA. NO PART NO. SPECIFICATION
A00 6730R-G007A CWL44FF25 TOKYO PIGEON L-DOUBL

A01 6768R-UP01A 50-093-4249 PIGEON UNIT PCB AS

001 6768R-BP01B 02-084-4202 PIGEON BELT / FELT C

002 6768R-BP01A 02-084-4204 PIGEON BELT / FELT C

003 6768R-AP01D 50-239-4027 PIGEON ARM CWL44

004 6768R-AP01E 50-239-4026 PIGEON ARM CWL44

005 6768R-SP01E 01-082-4599 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

006 6768R-QP01A 50-093-4316 PIGEON MOTOR(ASSY)

007 6768R-GP01A 50-093-4063 PIGEON GEAR CWL44

008 6768R-SP01F 01-082-4598 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

009 6768R-MP01C 50-219-4014 PIGEON MOLD CWL44

010 6768R-SP01C 01-082-4652 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

011 6768R-SP01A 01-081-4601 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

013 6768R-SP01B 01-082-4651 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

014 6768R-SP01G 01-082-4597 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

015 6768R-AP01A 50-268-3016 PIGEON ARM CWL44

016 6768R-GP01C 50-093-4069 PIGEON GEAR CWL44

017 6768R-AP01C 50-239-4072 PIGEON ARM CWL44

018 6768R-GP01D 50-222-4007 PIGEON GEAR CWL44

019 6768R-SP01H 01-081-4657 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

020 6768R-BP01C 02-083-4188 PIGEON BELT / FELT C

021 6768R-LP01A 50-223-4254 PIGEON PULLEY / FLYW

022 6768R-VP01A 50-093-4125 PIGEON SOLENOID CW

023 6768R-GP01B 50-221-3009 PIGEON GEAR CWL44

024 6768R-AP01B 50-139-4292 PIGEON ARM CWL44

025 6768R-JP01B 50-093-3361 PIGEON PULLEY / FLYW

026 6768R-SP01D 01-080-4609 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

027 6768R-MP01B 50-093-3036 PIGEON MOLD CWL44

028 6768R-RP01A 22-027-41054 PIGEON ROLLER CWL

029 6768R-MP01A 50-219-4033 PIGEON MOLD CWL44

030 6768R-HP01A TC881CB067B PIGEON HEAD CWL44

031 6768R-SP01J 01-081-4605 PIGEON SPRING CWL4

032 6768R-HP01B TC231F PIGEON HEAD CWL44

033 6768R-JP01A 50-093-3360 PIGEON PULLEY / FLYW

400 6768R-CP01A GSE10A2003 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

401 6768R-CP01B GSE20A2005 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

402 6768R-CP01C GSE10A2004 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

403 6768R-CP01D GSL10A1704 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

404 6768R-CP01E GSP10A2603 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

405 6768R-CP01F GSP11A2012 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

406 6768R-CP01G GSE20A2004 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

407 6768R-CP01H GSL20A2005 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

408 6768R-CP01J 03-300-4127 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

409 6768R-CP01K GSL20A2008 PIGEON SCREW CWL44

501 6768R-WP01A GWM19S035035 PIGEON WASHER CWL

502 6768R-WP01B GWM17S050035S PIGEON WASHER CW

503 6768R-WP01C GWM40X075010 PIGEON WASHER CWL

504 6768R-WP01D GWP21X045020 PIGEON WASHER CWL

505 6768R-WP01E GWP12X030040S PIGEON WASHER CW
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• TAPE DECK MECHANISM: AUTO REVERSE DECK
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LOCA. NO PART NO. SPECIFICATION

A00 6730R-G007B CDM-H1323 CD CHAN
A01 6768R-UP01A 50-093-4249 PCB AS
001 6768R-BP01B 02-084-4202 BELT/FELT
002 6768R-BP01A 02-084-4204 BELT/FELT
003 6768R-AP01D 50-239-4027 CWL44
004 6768R-AP01E 50-239-4026 ARM
005 6768R-SP01E 01-082-4654 SPRING 
006 6768R-QP01A 50-093-4316 MOTOR
007 6768R-GP01A 50-093-4063 GEAR 
008 6768R-SP01F 01-082-4598 SPRING
009 6768R-MP01C 50-219-4014 MOLD 
010 6768R-SP01C 01-082-4652 SPRING
011 6768R-SP01A 01-081-4601 SPRING
013 6768R-SP01B 01-082-4651 SPRING
014 6768R-SP01G 01-082-4597 SPRING
015 6768R-AP01A 50-268-3016 ARM  
016 6768R-GP01C 50-093-4069 GEAR
017 6768R-AP01C 50-239-4072 ARM 
018 6768R-GP01D 50-222-4007 GEAR

019 6768R-SP01H 01-081-4657 SPRING  
020 6768R-BP01C 02-083-4188 BELT/FELT
021 6768R-LP01A 50-223-4254 PULLEY
022 6768R-VP01A 50-093-4125 SOLENOID
023 6768R-GP01B 50-221-3009 GEAR 
024 6768R-AP01B 50-139-4292 ARM 
025 6768R-JP01B 50-093-3361 PULLEY
026 6768R-SP01D 01-080-4609 SPRING 
027 6768R-DP01A 50-259-3342 LEVER 
028 6768R-RP01A 22-027-41054 ROLLER
029 6768R-MP01A 50-219-4033 MOLD 
031 6768R-SP01L 01-080-4649 SPRING
032 6768R-EP01A 50-093-4070 HEAD AY
033 6768R-JP01A 50-093-3360 PULLEY
034 6768R-SP01K 01-082-4650 SPRING
035 6768R-PP01A 50-119-4046 PRESS
036 6768R-PP01B 50-160-4108 PRESS
037 6768R-JP01C 50-093-3315 PULLEY
038 6768R-MP01D 50-219-4034 MOLD
040 6768R-SP01M 01-080-4607 SPRING
400 6768R-CP01A GSE10A2003 SCREW
401 6768R-CP01B GSE20A2005 SCREW
402 6768R-CP01C GSE10A2004 SCREW
403 6768R-CP01D GSL10A1704 SCREW
404 6768R-CP01E GSP10A2603 SCREW
405 6768R-CP01F GSP11A2012 SCREW
406 6768R-CP01G GSE20A2004 SCREW
409 6768R-CP01L GSD10A2018 SCREW
410 6768R-CP01M 03-300-4056 SCREW 
501 6768R-WP01A GWM19S035035 WASHER
502 6768R-WP01B GWM17S050035S WASHER
503 6768R-WP01C GWM40X075010 WASHER
504 6768R-WP01D GWP21X045020 WASHER
505 6768R-WP01E GWP12X030040S WASHER
506 6768R-WP01H GWP23X040020 WASHER
507 6768R-WP01F GWN21X040040 WASHER
508 6768R-WP01G GWM19X055035S WASHER
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• CD MECHANISM
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NOTE) Refer to “SECTION 5 REPLACEMENT
PARTS LIST” in order to look for the 
part number of each part.

LOCA.NO. PART NO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION

A26 4405RBE003D MECHANISM ASSEMBLY CDM-H1333  LGEHZ CD CHANGER (S

A30 3041RB0002B BASE ASSEMBLY PU(F-576MV)

A35 6717RCA001A PICK UP ASSY KSM-213VSCM SONY FRONT LOADING

151 3390SB0002A TRAY DISC (CDM-H1303)

152 4470SB0011A GEAR TRAY B (CDM-H1303)

153 4470SB0010A GEAR TRAY A (CDM-H1303)

154 4400SB0001B BELT TRAY(CDM-H1303)

155 4680SBP002A MOTOR(MECH) ASSY TRAY

156 6871SF21RAD PWB(PCB) ASSY 3CH M/D SENSOR PWB ASSY

157 4974SB0003A GUIDE WORM (CDM-H1303)

158 4371SB0002A SHAFT ASSY TRAY (CDM-H1303)

159 3390SB0001A TRAY LOADING (CDM-H1303)

162 4400SB0001A BELT MAIN(CDM-H1303)

163 4470SB0003A GEAR PULLEY (CDM-H1303)

164 4470SB0004A GEAR LOADING (CDM-H1303)

165 6871SB21RAD PWB(PCB) ASSY 3CH M/D U/D/O/C PWB ASSY

166 4470SB0006A GEAR PU DOWN (CDM-H1303)

167 4470SB0008A GEAR PU UP-B (CDM-H1303)

168 4471SB0001A GEAR ASSY GEAR CAM ASSY

169 4860SB0002A CLAMP CLAMP ASSY

170 4974SB0001A GUIDE CAM (CDM-H1303)

171 4970SBN002A SPRING CAM (CDM-H1303)

172 3040SB0002A BASE MAIN(CDM-H1303)

173 6871SD21RAD PWB(PCB) ASSY 3CH M/D CAM PWB ASSY

174 6871SC21RAD PWB(PCB) ASSY 3CH M/D OPEN PWB ASSY

175 4680SBP001A MOTOR(MECH) PULLEY ASSY (CDM-H1303)

176 4470SB0007A GEAR PU UP-A (CDM-H1303)

177 4470SB0005A GEAR MAIN (CDM-H1303)

184 5040R-0073A RUBBER DAMPER CDM-300(BK)

185 3040SB0003A BASE PU(CDM-H1303)

416 88H-0004 CD MECHA PARTS 3X12X12FNM

417 88H-0002 CD MECHA PARTS 3X9X12FZMY

418 353-025BAAA SCREW #NAME?

419 88H-0003 CD MECHA PARTS 3X12X10FZMY

420 353S353F SCREW #NAME?

421 6756SBX001A CD MECHANISM PARTS SCREW 2.6X10X10XFZMY CDM-H813


